2,018,825,007 2,480,260,401

Notes to the Financial Statements

S o f t l o g i c  F i n a n c e  P L C   A n n u a l  R e p o r t  2 0 1 9 / 2 0 143

About U
s

O
ur Approach to Value Creation

M
anagem

ent D
iscussion and Analysis

Accountability and Transparency
Supplem

entary Inform
ation

Financial Statem
ents

Market risk - Equity price risk

The Company’s listed and unlisted equity securities are susceptible to market price risk arising from uncertainties about future values
of the investment securities. The Company manages the equity price risk through diversification and placing limits on individual and
total equity instruments. Reports on the equity portfolio are submitted to the Company’s senior management on a regular basis. The
Company’s board of directors reviews and approves all equity investment decisions.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the cumulative changes in fair value to reasonably possible changes in equity
prices, with all other variables held constant. The effect of decreases in equity prices is expected to be equal and opposite to the
effect of the increase shown.

Change in
equity price

Effect on
equity

Rs.

31 March 2020 + 10%  13,610,668

   Quoted shares – (Colombo Stock Exchange) -10%  (13,610,668)

31 March 2019 + 10%  12,552,428

   Quoted shares – (Colombo Stock Exchange) -10%  (12,552,428)

Market risk - Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in
market interest rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Company’s debt
obligations with floating interest rates.

The Company manages its interest rate risk by having a balanced portfolio of fixed and variable rate loans and borrowings.

31 March
2020

31 March
2019

Rs. Rs.

Fixed interest rate instruments:

Financial assets 21,699,987,759  21,030,969,174

Financial liabilities 18,206,672,737  18,362,425,583

Floating interest rate instruments:

Financial assets  Nil  Nil

Financial liabilities  940,625,007  2,051,925,000

The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Company’s financial liabilities with
floating interest rates.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the  income statement to reasonably possible changes in interest rates by 25 basis
points, with all other variables held constant.  The sensitivity of the  income statement is the effect of the assumed changes in interest
rates for one year, based on the floating rate financial assets and financial liabilities held at 31 March. The effect of decreases in
interest rates is expected to be equal and opposite to the effect of the increases shown.

Changes in
basis points

Effect on
profit

Rs.

2020 +25 b.p  2,351,563

   Floating interest rate instruments -25 b.p  (2,351,563)

2019 +25 b.p  2,351,563

   Floating interest rate instruments -25 b.p  (2,351,563)

144   S o f t l o g i c  F i n a n c e  P L C   A n n u a l  R e p o r t  2 0 1 9 / 2 0

Interest Rate Risk exposure on financials assets and Liabilities

The table below analyses the Company’s interest rate risk exposure on financial assets and liabilities. The Company’s assets and
liabilities are included at carrying amount and categorised by the earlier of contractual reprising or maturity dates.

As at 31 March 2020 Less than
3 Months

More than 3
and Less than

12 Months

More than
1 Year and Less

than 3 Years

>3 Years Non-Interest
Bearing

Total

Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents  319,589,218  -   -   -   70,008,040  389,597,258